## **Associated Student Government** 1 2 *University of Arkansas* 3 ASG Senate Bill No. 3 4 Author(s): Chair of Senate Caleb Parker, ASG President Julia Nall 5 Sponsor(s): Senator Lily Jones, Senator Hope Davenport, Senator 6 7 Colton Simpson, Senator Caleb Swears, Senator Harrison Davis, Senator Cael Losenegger, Senator Holland Harvat, Senator John 8 Richards, Senator Zeke Hundley, Senator Matthew Pollard, Senator 9 10 Lathan Gregg 11 A Funding Bill to Support the Bud Walton Voting Center 12 13 14 Whereas, After over a decade of work by ASG agents, Bud Walton Arena will be an early voting center for the 2020 Election. 15 16 Whereas, Multiple branches of ASG and GPSC are pitching in toward 17 the facility rental. 18 19 The ASG Senate is obligated to support the Fayetteville 20 Whereas, community and the student body by using our budget to 21 assist with the rental. 22 23 Be it further resolved: The Associated Student Government Senate 24 supports the rental of Bud Walton Arena for 25 use as an early voting center. 26 27 Be it further resolved: The Associated Student Government Senate 28 allocate \$750 from the Senate Legislative 29 Allocations Budget (LS-Prog) to go toward the 30 rental of Bud Walton Arena. 31 32 33 Be it further resolved: All excess funds will be reallocated back to the Senate Allocations Budget (LS-Prog). 34 35 Be it finally resolved: A copy of this bill be sent to ASG Advisor Mary 36 Skinner and ASG President Julia Nall. 37 38 Official Use Only 39 40 Amendments: 41

42

43	Vote Count: Aye Na	ny	Abstentions	
44 45 46	Legislation Status: Passed	Failed	Other	
47 48	Caleb Parker, ASG Chair of the Sena	<del></del> te	Date	
49 50 51	Julia Nall, ASG President		 Date	
52 53				